GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1595
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2011

SUBSIDY FOR FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government provides subsidy to different States under the Development of Inland Fisheries and Aquaculture Programme including Odisha; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total subsidy released during 2009-10 and 2010- 11, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE AGRICULTURE, AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The Government of India is implementing a Centrally Sponsored Scheme-"Development of Inland Fisheries & Aquaculture" under which assistance is provided for Development of Freshwater Aquaculture, Brackishwater Aquaculture, Coldwater Fisheries &
Aquaculture, Development of Waterlogged Areas, Inland Capture Fisheries (Reservoirs/Rivers etc.) & Productive Utilization of Inland Saline/Alkaline Waters for Aquaculture. The state wise funds released during 2009-10 and 2010-11 is annexed.
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